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 1  
5:45

6.5D  
MSW   
*0*

RUNNING FAITH 7 2 N* 8 7 T5 84 66 75 0.8 4.4 9.1 2,-,-,1,- C
LOST ART 3 4.5 N1* 10 6 F8 83 66 75 0.8 4.7 3.3 6 -,-,1,2,3 B+
ALIZAE 1 8 Q> 23 4 6 F9 93 62 77 0.9 4.9 6.4 6 -,3,-,3,- C
CHICKA CHICK 8 6 Q7*> 1 7 8 C1 79 83 81 0.6 5.2 4.1 6 3,1,2,-,2 B
MAE'S MAJESTY 5 3 N1> 7 10 M5 89 67 78 0.6 6.8 5.8 1,2,3,-,1 A
REAUX DAY 4 12 N1 1 9 4 1 0 0 0 0.7 12 7.6 4 -,-,-,-,-
PROVOKER 2 10 Q1> 23 2 7 U0 83 61 72 0.7 16 28 -,-,-,-,-
ARTIC SAILOR 6 15 N C2 4 7 T5 85 51 68 0.8 22 24 -,-,-,-,-

 2  
6:13

5D  
CLM   
*2* KITTEN GLOVES 7 2 <N1* d 8 8 T7 86 61 73 0.8 3.1 8.8 3,-,-,1,3 C

AYE BAY BAY 6 3.5 N1 C2 9 6 F5 91 71 81 0.7 3.9 5 -,1,3,2,- B
DOUBLE L'S ARMY 5 4 <Q* 7 6 T8 86 74 80 0.8 4.6 3.6 2 1,2,1,3,- A
HOLD THE DRAMA 4 5 N1 9 10 F5 90 70 80 0.7 5.9 8.7 2,-,-,-,1 C
UNFORGETABLEIMELDA2 8 N1 6 6 T7 83 71 77 0.9 8.1 11 -,-,-,-,-
MIAMANTE 3 12 N1* 23 6 7 F5 78 68 73 0.6 15 4.3 12 -,-,2,-,- +
RIDEAROUNDSALLEY 1 6 <N 8 8 C3 80 80 80 0.8 17 6.4 -,3,-,-,2

 3  
6:41

5D  
MCL   
*2* DAT HINT 1 3 Q 23 9 6 C2 84 70 77 1 3.5 2.3 7 1,1,1,1,2 K+

DOGWOOD BLESSING8 4.5 N1 1 8 10 1 0 0 0 0.8 3.6 5.7 4 -,-,3,2,1 B
BOSTON MOON 4 6 N 23d -1 6 U5 85 61 73 0.9 5.8 10 1 -,3,-,3,-
ANDALE MUCHACHA 10 4 <N1 4 4 F5 82 63 72 0.8 6.3 9.7 -,-,-,-,-
SHADOW DANCER 6 12 <Q 8 6 U3 85 65 75 0.8 14 4.3 12 2,2,2,-,- C
GO HOT GIRL 3 8 <N 7 4 C3 75 62 69 1 15 21 -,-,-,-,-
RUN NORMA RUN 5 20 N1 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0.8 17 25 1 -,-,-,-,-
MY PAL MAGIC 2 8 N 23 6 8 U5 81 52 66 0.9 23 38 -,-,-,-,3
ANNALA 7 20 Q 8 5 F5 85 50 67 0.8 42 31 -,-,-,-,-
STORMY LOU 9 10 <N 4 5 F5 83 53 68 0.6 42 29 3,-,-,-,-

 4  
7:09

6.5D  
CLM   
*3* CLEVER RACE 5 3.5 N C3 8 5 T4 79 83 81 0.9 3.2 2.5 8 1,1,1,1,- K+

KERRIGAN'S TOUCH 2 4 <Q 4 11 T6 76 73 75 0.8 3.8 5.2 1 -,3,3,2,1 B
GOLDZONE 9 5 N 9 8 T5 83 62 73 0.8 5.8 16 -,-,-,3,2
CHATTANOOGA CREW 4 8 N1 7 5 M5 80 68 74 0.8 6.7 9.5 2 3,-,-,-,-
ANSLIE'S GUMDROP 6 2 Q 6 9 C2 77 79 78 0.8 8.1 2.8 2,2,2,-,3 C
FERN SPIRIT 3 15 <Q 6 5 F5 64 67 65 0.9 11 15 2 -,-,-,-,-
TAKEN IT 8 12 N 5 1 C1 73 69 71 0.7 21 17 -,-,-,-,-
SABERFIGHT 7 20 N 5 7 C2 76 62 69 0.6 56 115 -,-,-,-,-
MO DIXIE DIVA 1 20 N 6 3 C3 78 55 67 0.6 59 121 -,-,-,-,-
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 5  
7:37

5D  
MCL   
*2* MISCHIEVOUS INTENT 5 1.8 <Q* C3 7 7 M3 79 66 73 0.8 2.2 3.3 3,3,2,1,2 C

PAKULA 7 3 Q 11 12 F7 92 64 78 0.8 2.9 2.3 7 1,1,1,2,1 K+
KNIGHT'S VALOR 3 4 Q C3 4 8 T4 86 65 76 1 3.8 3.6 2 2,2,3,3,3 B
GET THE BOSS 2 5 Q 7 6 F4 80 62 71 0.8 13 8.7 -,-,-,-,-
WILDCATS'S MEOW 6 6 Q 5 -1 C3 76 67 72 1 14 31 -,-,-,-,-
JAMIAN 1 15 Q 23 6 6 U2 72 64 68 1 25 13 1 -,-,-,-,-
MARKADEE MARK 4 20 Q 3 7 U7 74 53 63 1 38 68 -,-,-,-,-
CHARLIE GAMER 8 20 <N1* 9 4 F6 86 36 61 0.7 43 31 -,-,-,-,-

 6  
8:05

8D  
CLM   
*1* SHE'S A BANDIT 5 4 Q> 6 8 F3 77 69 73 1.3 3.8 3.7 1 2,2,2,1,3 A

MISS ST. CLAIRE 1 3 Q> 10 8 T7 87 75 81 0.6 4.8 2.7 2 1,1,1,2,2 K+
MY IDEA 2 4.5 Q 4 6 M3 55 83 69 1 4.9 4.9 -,3,3,3,-
PLUM WINE 7 5 Q 7 10 C2 57 80 68 0.8 5.2 6.7 3,-,-,-,1 C
CHAPELLETE 3 6 Q 7 6 C1 54 82 68 0.8 11 15 -,-,-,-,-
WORLD OF HURT 8 12 Q 4 5 C1 55 79 67 0.8 12 17 0 -,-,-,-,-
SMART IZZY 4 8 N* C2 9 6 C1 65 71 68 0.7 13 13 -,-,-,-,-
MO VISTA 6 8 N1 6 6 C3 55 72 63 0.7 20 31 -,-,-,-,-

 7  
8:33

5D  
ALW   
*2* ECHO JULIET 1 3.5 <Q1 23 9 9 T5 87 76 81 0.7 2.4 3.7 9 2,2,2,1,1 A+

STORM AFTER DARK 6 2 N 23 8 8 F9 92 81 86 1.1 3.4 3.6 1,1,1,2,3 K
SUNNYDAY LIGHTNING7 10 N1 23 6 7 C5 84 75 80 0.7 4.3 5 11 -,-,-,3,-
BELLA BLU MOON 3 4 N* 23 8 7 T4 83 78 81 0.7 6.1 3.8 1 3,3,3,-,-
HINT OF PROMISE 5 4.5 N1 6 8 T6 91 67 79 0.9 12 35 -,-,-,-,-
FINAL SHIPMAN 4 6 <N2* 8 9 M6 84 69 77 0.8 17 5.7 1 -,-,-,-,2
EDUCATED WISH 2 12 <N 8 4 C3 82 62 72 0.5 66 59 -,-,-,-,-

 8  
9:01

8D  
ALW   
*2* INDIAN CAT 1 4.5 Q1* C3 7 9 F4 72 93 82 0.9 4 6.9 3 -,-,3,1,1 A

RAISING KANE 9 12 Q* 5 6 C3 78 84 81 0.8 6.1 15 7 -,-,-,2,- C
CHARBON 3 20 Q 7 4 T4 81 83 82 1 7.1 9 8 -,-,-,3,-
BIG DRINKER 4 3.5 Q1 6 6 C1 77 93 85 0.6 7.3 2.8 5 3,2,1,-,- B
SWEET FANTASY 6 4 N1> C2 10 7 F8 83 78 80 0.7 9.3 18 -,-,-,-,2
INTERLUDE 5 15 Q 3 5 C1 76 83 80 0.8 11 15 2 -,-,-,-,-
HEGS 7 2.5 N1 6 6 T4 84 86 85 0.7 11 9.8 -,3,-,-,-
HAMLIN 2 8 N1* 7 8 F6 88 85 87 0.5 11 5.9 4 1,1,2,-,3 A+
NUMERO SIETE 8 12 N1> 5 5 T4 86 80 83 0.6 13 9.2 2 2,-,-,-,- C
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 9  
9:29

5D  
CLM   
*4* LONGNECK 1 6 N1 C1 8 5 F8 89 76 83 0.7 4.1 8.5 7 2,1,-,1,3 A

STORM SNIPER 9 6 Q1 23 5 4 T6 88 76 82 1 4.7 3 13 3,2,1,2,- sA+
STAR APRIORITY 3 8 N6* 1 6 6 T5 83 73 78 0.8 5.6 6.1 5 -,-,3,3,-
PASKETEE 8 4 N 7 4 F7 91 66 78 0.7 6.8 11 -,-,-,-,-
VALID DEELITE 5 3 N 6 5 C2 84 77 80 0.9 7.1 8.1 -,-,-,-,-
RUN PISTOL MAGIC 6 6 N* C3 6 4 T5 91 71 81 0.8 14 17 1,3,-,-,- C
GONE ELVIS 4 12 N1 5 5 F7 87 62 74 0.7 20 37 -,-,-,-,-
QUIK PUNCH 7 12 N C3 8 6 F7 85 67 76 0.7 22 35 -,-,-,-,2
LEISURELY 2 12 N 4 10 F5 85 66 76 0.7 30 57 -,-,-,-,1 C
STABLE AGENT 10 20 <Q -0 4 F4 79 68 74 0.6 53 28 -,-,-,-,-
LOVE A FIGHTER 11 20 <N3 1 0 6 C3 83 62 73 0.8 57 5.6 11 -,-,2,-,-
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 1 
12:40

6D  
CLM   
*4* TRUST ISSUES 6 8 Q2 C1 7 7 T5 96 90 93 1 3.9 7.8 10 -,1,-,1,- sA+

FORGIVING SPIRIT 1 3 N2 C3 7 8 T6 91 94 93 0.9 4.6 6.1 -,2,-,2,3 C
BRESLAU 3 3.5 Q2 C3 6 9 T5 97 88 92 0.9 5.2 2.8 6 -,3,1,3,- B
RAVIN'S RANSOM 7 4 N2* C1 9 9 F9 101 83 92 1.1 6 4.3 3,-,2,-,1 B
TUSKEGEE AIRMEN 2 4.5 Q2* C2 7 9 C4 89 95 92 0.8 7.1 5.1 2,-,3,-,2
TWENTY FOUR MAMBA4 6 <Q2 7 4 T5 92 86 89 0.8 8.6 13 1,-,-,-,- C
BIG HAT WILLIE 5 5 N1 C2 8 5 M5 98 81 90 0.9 11 18 -,-,-,-,-

 2  
1:10

8D  
MCL   
*0* YOLO 3 2 N7* 1C1 10 8 C0 80 75 77 0.5 2 2.8 0 1,1,3,1,1 K

ROGUE JUSTICE 1 2.5 Q1 23C1 8 7 M4 81 68 74 0.8 2.5 2.5 1 2,2,1,2,- A+
A. P. SLINGSHOT 7 3 Q1 7 9 C3 70 74 72 0.8 5.3 2.6 4 3,-,2,3,3 C
KAT STORMY 4 4 N2 9 8 U5 82 65 74 0.7 7 9.6 -,3,-,-,2
JALIMAR 6 10 N3*> 1 9 4 U0 69 76 72 0.6 22 28 -,-,-,-,-
KATERINA RISTOVA 8 30 Q1 3 7 U3 65 54 60 0.7 46 46 -,-,-,-,-
PARAIBA BLUE 5 20 N2 3 6 M1 36 51 44 0.9 60 136 -,-,-,-,-
TIZALLMINE 2 30 N1 -0 5 C2 49 60 54 0.7 66 120 -,-,-,-,-

 3  
1:41

7D  
ALW   
*2* IGNITER 4 1 <N2 8 8 F6 93 85 89 0.9 3.4 6.1 1,2,-,1,3 A

HONG KONG PHOOEY 5 8 Q> 23 7 7 T5 97 76 86 0.8 3.5 3.6 12 3,3,2,2,- C+
HEDGE RATIO 1 1.4 N2 10 9 F5 88 91 90 1 4.4 4.8 2,1,3,3,1 A
BLUE FORTY TWO 3 12 N2*> 5 6 C0 79 90 85 0.6 7.5 8.2 5 -,-,-,-,-
TARTABULL 2 10 N2* 8 6 C2 90 75 82 0.7 7.6 3.3 16 -,-,1,-,- C
CHUMMERS 6 30 N2 8 9 M4 92 49 70 0.9 9.8 18 6 -,-,-,-,2
RAGING SEA CAPTAIN7 20 N2 7 7 C1 75 74 75 0.6 26 12 3 -,-,-,-,-

 4  
2:11

8D  
ALW   
*3* HAGRID'S FLAME 1 4.5 Q* 9 7 T3 87 90 89 1 3.7 9.2 4 1,2,-,1,- A

THREE B'S 6 3.5 Q> 8 8 M3 100 86 93 1 4.3 4.3 2,1,2,2,1 A
SHADOW DRAGON 4 2.5 Q1 C2 7 6 M4 89 86 87 1 5.2 13 -,-,-,3,-
WILLINTORISKITALL 3 5 Q1 7 8 T5 102 71 86 0.8 6.3 5 0 3,-,3,-,3
SHARED SUCCESS 7 8 Q1 5 7 T6 86 89 88 1 9.1 3.1 15 -,3,1,-,- C+
CUT THE CORD 5 8 Q1 C2 7 8 C5 78 92 85 0.7 11 17 -,-,-,-,2
TALL PAUL 2 6 Q2> 23 6 6 F8 104 68 86 0.9 13 26 -,-,-,-,-
ROCK THE WEEKEND 8 15 N1 23 4 6 C2 76 91 83 0.6 25 6.1 8 -,-,-,-,-
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 5  
2:42

6.5D  
MCL   
*1* ANYWAY 1 3 Q1 1 7 7 1 0 0 0 0.6 4.7 5.3 -,-,2,1,2 C

BROKEN RECORD 4 12 N2*> 6 8 C1 76 81 78 0.6 5.5 4 13 -,-,1,2,3 B+
MACH SCHNELL 3 3.5 Q1 23 7 6 M5 94 68 81 0.9 7.2 9.5 2,2,-,3,- C
TWISTED BANKER 7 8 N2 23 4 3 C5 90 70 80 0.7 7.7 6.4 3 3,3,-,-,-
THE LAST DELIVERY 9 8 N2 d 7 5 F3 81 69 75 0.8 8.1 13 0 -,-,-,-,-
HOITY MORONI 2 15 Q1 9 6 F9 87 65 76 0.8 9.2 15 4 -,-,-,-,-
CHARLIE CHARMER 10 12 N1 1 2 6 1 0 0 0 0.7 14 19 -,-,-,-,-
B PROVOCATEUR 5 4.5 <N3 1 5 6 U5 86 77 81 0.4 15 5.9 1,1,3,-,- A
PILOT KNOB 6 12 N1 1 4 5 1 0 0 0 0.6 18 19 -,-,-,-,-
TAMPA STORM 8 8 Q1 7 8 C1 83 74 79 0.7 21 29 -,-,-,-,1 C

 6  
3:12

8D  
CLM   
*2* SHARP SPARK 2 15 Q1 C1 5 5 C0 74 96 85 0.8 5.3 14 10 -,-,-,1,- C

FRIZZANTE 8 3.5 N2 C1 9 7 C2 86 93 89 0.6 6 6.5 -,1,2,2,1 A
MARKET MAVEN 1 5 Q1 C1 5 7 T2 85 87 86 1 6.8 11 3,-,-,3,3
AGGREGATION 3 8 N C2 8 6 F9 94 73 83 0.9 7 26 2 2,-,-,-,-
SHIPSATIONAL 10 6 Q1 4 7 C3 80 94 87 0.8 8 8.1 -,-,-,-,-
SUERTE 4 12 N1 4 3 F8 88 84 86 0.9 9.8 7.3 5 -,-,3,-,-
BARNSTORMING 7 15 N6* 1C2 4 4 C3 100 74 87 0.3 11 3.4 18 1,-,1,-,- A+
LOTSA TROUBLE 9 5 N 23C1 6 5 C1 80 95 88 0.6 15 8.9 -,3,-,-,-
HOURS IN A DAY 5 10 N4* 1 7 7 T3 84 85 84 0.7 20 15 -,-,-,-,2
JACKSON HEIGHTS 6 4.5 N1 C1 7 6 C0 83 93 88 0.7 20 17 -,2,-,-,-

 7  
3:42

6.5D  
MSW   
*3*

PRETTY BOY MIAH 4 2 Q1 23d 9 8 F9 94 95 94 0.9 0.9 1.1 29 1,1,1,1,3 K+
FELONIOUS 3 2.5 <Q1 9 6 F8 90 76 83 0.7 4.2 3.3 2,3,2,2,- C
EASY DECISION 8 6 Q1 1 2 6 1 0 0 0 0.7 8 7.5 -,-,3,3,-
COMPLEX CHARLIE 1 3 Q1 23 8 8 F2 96 77 87 0.9 9.3 8.7 3,2,-,-,1 B
INTO THE LIGHT 5 10 N6*> 1 8 8 U5 84 73 78 0.6 41 34 -,-,-,-,2
CRUDE INTENTIONS 7 15 Q1 23 4 6 U0 77 83 80 0.9 56 67 -,-,-,-,-
MARBLE HALL 6 12 N2 23 8 7 U9 91 56 73 0.9 61 72 -,-,-,-,-
IRISH CRAIC 2 50 N1 1 -1 4 1 0 0 0 0.7 65 61 -,-,-,-,-
LORD KING 9 50 <Q1 23 -1 5 U9 69 1.5 35 0.7 ## ## -,-,-,-,-
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 8  
4:13

8D  
ALW   
*2* MURSAL 2 6 Q1 8 8 T5 82 84 83 1 3.5 4.3 10 1,-,3,1,2 A+

SOUNDBITE 7 3 N4* 1C3 8 8 T4 89 84 87 0.8 4.5 2.8 3 2,3,1,2,1 A
SAILAWAY 5 8 N1 C3 5 7 T4 81 89 85 0.9 4.7 4.1 10 -,-,2,3,- C
KHALI MAGIC 8 3.5 Q> d 6 4 F8 96 80 88 0.8 7.2 16 -,1,-,-,- C
WALK WITH ME 6 12 N2 6 6 T5 86 83 84 0.9 9 9.1 3 -,-,-,-,-
WAVELESS 3 4 Q1> 23 8 8 F9 98 75 86 0.7 10 8.7 3,-,-,-,3
DANZIT 1 8 Q1 8 6 F6 85 77 81 0.8 15 15 -,-,-,-,-
PRACTICAL LOV 4 5 Q1> 8 7 T7 94 80 87 0.7 20 37 -,2,-,-,-

 9  
4:43

7D  
MCL   
*1* TINSELTOWN 11 3.5 Q1> 23 6 4 C2 90 74 82 0.7 3 5.2 4 2,1,2,1,- A

INTROUBLEAGAIN 6 6 Q1 2 6 M3 77 66 72 0.9 5.1 2.5 17 -,-,1,2,- B+
KID RICH 8 5 Q2 6 6 F3 94 52 73 0.7 7 11 1,3,-,3,1 A
ALWAYS PACKEN 9 12 Q1 23 2 3 F9 76 66 71 0.7 8.4 7 5 -,-,3,-,-
FLINT STEEL 13 12 N1 1 6 4 1 0 0 0 0.5 9.5 8.5 3 -,-,-,-,-
TONY HOOKS 5 15 N1 1 4 6 1 0 0 0 0.5 12 12 2 -,-,-,-,3
WHISKEY RUNNER 4 12 Q1> C3 4 5 F8 85 71 78 0.6 16 20 3,2,-,-,-
TRANQUIL SEA 10 15 Q1 6 6 C0 64 74 69 0.9 17 14 0 -,-,-,-,2
WINSTON D 14 12 N2 5 2 F5 84 59 72 0.6 50 65 -,-,-,-,-
REIGN IT IN 1 12 <Q1 3 5 C2 71 55 63 0.8 56 92 -,-,-,-,-
THE FRIDGE 7 15 Q1> 23 6 5 U0 61 82 71 0.7 71 105 -,-,-,-,-
SOLO STREET 2 10 Q1> 23 5 5 U0 73 73 73 0.7 87 128 -,-,-,-,-
MONEYBAGS MILTON 12 30 N2 23C3 4 3 U1 58 44 51 0.7 265 223 -,-,-,-,-
RICHIES LOVE 3 15 N2> 23 5 2 U0 0 51 26 0.7 ## ## -,-,-,-,-
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 1  
7:00

4.5D  
CLM   
*5* TALENTED LORD 7 1.6 N1 10 6 M2 75 83 79 0.9 2.5 5.1 2,3,3,1,- C

AUDIBLE THE PLAY 3 1.8 N 7 10 T4 88 70 79 0.9 3.7 7.2 1,1,-,2,1 K
ANOTHER FINE JUBA 2 10 N1 7 4 C3 85 72 79 0.7 5 5.8 8 -,-,-,3,-
PERFECT PINK 4 4.5 Q 8 8 F5 88 68 78 1 6.1 4.6 -,-,2,-,3
TRUE BUCKPASSING 6 8 N1 3 9 F8 90 68 79 0.9 10 2 25 3,2,1,-,- B+
SING ME TO SLEEP 5 12 N 7 1 M5 81 70 76 0.9 15 28 -,-,-,-,-
HIS CHOICE 1 20 N1 8 9 F7 88 49 68 0.9 22 40 -,-,-,-,2

 2  
7:30

4.5D  
ALW   
*2* THAT'S JUST PEACHY 6 1.8 N1 23 1 7 F7 88 79 83 0.7 2.7 2.6 1,1,1,1,- K+

LIL KNOCKOUT 5 3 N1 7 10 C4 84 81 82 0.9 4.4 3.5 3,2,2,2,3 B
SONDE TAILS 2 3.5 N1 9 6 F7 89 75 82 0.7 5.3 4.6 -,3,3,3,-
STARS OVER JUBA 3 6 N1 10 11 C3 83 75 79 0.9 5.6 12 1 -,-,-,-,1 C
I'M A COOL QUEEN 4 4 N1 23 12 9 F7 89 73 81 0.7 5.9 5.4 2,-,-,-,2
FANCY CONCHITA 1 12 N2 6 6 C2 80 74 77 0.9 9.8 10 2 -,-,-,-,-

 3  
7:57

6.5D  
CLM   
*1* REZQUIA 4 1.8 N C2 11 12 F8 90 71 80 1 1.8 1.8 0 1,-,1,1,1 K+

NOTIPTONI 3 3.5 N 6 8 C3 82 80 81 0.7 5.4 3.8 2,3,2,2,- C
MADDIE TEN 6 4 N 6 5 M6 91 68 80 0.8 6.4 9.3 -,-,-,3,-
SEVEN NATTY PATTY 2 4.5 N 8 9 M5 88 70 79 0.8 6.8 9.6 3,-,-,-,2
FLAT DISCOUNT 7 15 N1 7 8 M4 82 69 75 0.8 10 15 3 -,-,-,-,3
GONE WITH THE WYN 1 5 N 6 5 M3 83 81 82 0.9 13 6.5 -,2,3,-,-
FLAG WOMAN 5 12 N> 8 5 T6 89 76 83 0.6 16 18 -,1,-,-,- C

 4  
8:25

7D  
CLM   
*4* OLEG 6 3.5 N* 7 8 T6 88 72 80 0.7 4.5 8.7 1,2,3,1,1 A

ALIGN 1 5 <N 7 7 M4 75 77 76 0.8 5.7 2.5 14 3,-,2,2,- C
SKIPPY TOWN 4 5 <N2* 7 4 C3 72 80 76 0.7 6.1 12 -,-,-,3,-
CANTYOUSTOPTHEKING5 4 N C1 8 8 F7 82 78 80 0.7 6.4 2.5 11 2,1,1,-,2 sA+
BEAR HUNT 3 8 N C3 7 8 F5 80 72 76 0.6 7.3 12 1 -,-,-,-,3
COOL LESTER SMOOTH2 3 <N1 C1 8 7 M3 74 65 70 0.7 7.6 14 -,-,-,-,-
VEHEMENTLY 8 10 N2> 5 5 F6 86 67 77 0.6 8.3 14 2 -,3,-,-,-
CASE ACE 7 15 N> 5 7 M4 78 70 74 0.8 21 27 -,-,-,-,-
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 5  
8:53

6.5D  
CLM   
*3* CHASING COLTON 6 4.5 N1 C1 9 10 T5 83 76 80 0.8 3.6 5.7 5 3,2,3,1,1 A

C R'S UNCLE LINO 2 4 N2 7 8 M2 77 84 80 0.8 4.4 3 6 -,1,1,2,3 A+
IN THE CHASE 1 3 N1 6 6 F7 91 69 80 1.1 5.4 14 2,3,-,3,- C
WILEY WILLARD 4 2.5 N1 C3 8 8 T7 85 72 79 0.9 5.7 11 1,-,-,-,2 C
STORMIN ROCKET 3 5 N2 8 2 C4 81 78 80 0.6 8.3 5.8 -,-,-,-,-
LOVE IS WICKED 7 10 Q 6 6 T4 75 75 75 1 9.9 22 0 -,-,-,-,-
NOBALLSTWOSTRIKES5 15 N3 1 8 5 F2 76 76 76 1 11 3.3 18 -,-,2,-,-
CEDAR RUNS FIBER 8 30 N1 2 8 T4 86 57 72 0.8 106 30 -,-,-,-,-

 6  
9:21

7D  
CLM   
*4* CUT HIM LOOSE 7 8 N2 8 5 T6 87 63 75 0.9 3.8 6.2 11 1,-,3,1,- sA+

DREAM STREET ROSE 4 5 N2 6 7 C4 77 78 77 0.7 5.5 2.9 11 3,1,1,2,- A
LOOK AHEAD 1 4.5 N1 3 6 M3 76 77 77 0.8 5.6 11 2,2,-,3,- C
SUNLIT 5 3.5 Q C3 7 8 F5 77 43 60 0.9 7.6 16 -,-,-,-,1 C
WAC IS FAST 6 10 N 5 8 M1 73 78 76 0.8 8 6 6 -,3,2,-,-
JUST HAVE FAITH 3 8 N 7 7 C2 76 75 76 0.6 10 7.9 0 -,-,-,-,2
LOVELY ODDS 2 6 N2 8 7 F7 83 67 75 0.8 14 6.7 -,-,-,-,3
LAUGHINTOTHEBANK 9 4 N3 1 8 4 C4 78 70 74 0.6 17 23 -,-,-,-,-
CICATRIZ 8 20 N1 3 4 C4 76 70 73 0.6 20 28 0 -,-,-,-,-

 7  
9:49

4.5D  
CLM   
*2* DELICATE 5 3.5 <N C1 8 7 F9 93 70 81 0.8 4.2 5.5 1,-,2,1,3 B

CAJUN EXPECTATION 7 4 N 8 7 T3 90 73 82 0.9 5 5 3,3,1,2,2 B
PEGGY'S WAY 6 10 N1 7 7 F8 92 69 81 0.7 6.8 6.3 5 -,-,3,3,- C+
PLAYING FOR TWO 8 4.5 N 3 5 C5 87 76 81 0.9 7.3 6.9 -,-,-,-,-
HIDEWRIGHT AWAY 2 6 <N 23 7 10 F7 88 70 79 0.8 7.6 9.7 2,-,-,-,1 C
TRUE INDY 1 12 <N 5 6 M4 81 79 80 0.8 9.7 7.3 5 -,-,-,-,- C
ALL ABOARD 4 4 N 9 6 F8 93 71 82 0.7 10 12 -,2,-,-,-
ECHO SEVEN 9 6 <N C1 6 3 F6 91 74 83 0.8 11 8 -,1,-,-,- C
LINDA'S TAJ 3 30 N 4 6 F3 87 66 77 0.7 83 92 -,-,-,-,-

 8 
10:17

6.5D  
ALW   
*2* PROFESSOR GRACE 3 4.5 Q1 C2 5 4 M5 84 71 77 1 2.6 3.8 12 3,1,2,1,- A+

MUN MUN CAN RUN 4 4 N1 10 10 C3 83 67 75 0.6 3.2 4.8 5 2,3,3,2,1 A
RED ROYALTY 1 1 <N1* 23C2 9 8 C3 66 86 76 0.6 5.7 1.9 1,2,1,3,2 A
SUZIES PRIDE 6 10 Q 0 6 C2 75 72 74 0.8 6.7 12 4 -,-,-,-,-
MAMAWASAGOGOGIRL7 12 N1 7 8 C0 74 72 73 0.7 11 16 1 -,-,-,-,3
LAST OF MY KIND 5 8 <N1 8 7 C1 75 68 72 0.7 11 10 -,-,-,-,-
LIL JERSEY GIRL 8 30 N2> 23 6 4 T4 83 65 74 0.8 28 21 1 -,-,-,-,-
MISSELIOFWAR 2 12 <N11* 1 6 6 C0 68 64 66 0.6 171 182 -,-,-,-,-
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 9 
10:45

4.5D  
CLM   
*1* GO GO PRANCER 2 2 N C1 9 7 F8 92 81 87 0.7 3.1 2.8 1,1,1,1,2 K

MAXIMILLIONS DREAM5 3 N2 C1 6 4 T7 92 77 85 0.9 4.4 5.1 -,2,3,2,- C
MAX FORWARD SPEED8 8 <N1* C2d -0 7 T5 88 76 82 0.7 4.5 5.9 8 2,-,-,3,- C+
THE COMMISH 9 6 N C1 9 7 T7 92 71 81 0.9 4.9 9 4 -,-,-,-,3
AIM FOR THE CORK 4 2.5 N2 C1 9 9 F8 94 74 84 0.7 5.1 3.5 3,3,2,-,1 C
ROCKET SCIENCE 1 30 <N2 -2 6 F6 86 64 75 0.6 45 24 1 -,-,-,-,-
BOB'S KID 6 20 <N2* 4 6 T5 80 69 74 0.8 82 124 -,-,-,-,-
BRD COMPUTING 3 30 N2* 5 5 F7 73 74 73 0.5 90 22 1 -,-,-,-,-
REGAL TEMPLE 7 15 <Q* 7 6 F7 81 68 74 0.5 98 75 -,-,-,-,-
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 1 
12:15

8.3D  
CLM   
*1* AGNELLO'S DREAM 5 1.2 N 11 7 F4 78 72 75 0.7 1.4 1.5 1,2,1,1,1 K+

NOT YET CHARLIE 2 4 N 10 8 F6 69 67 68 0.7 5.7 6.2 -,-,3,2,3
BROADWAY SKY 4 5 N1 6 9 F6 76 68 72 0.7 6.2 12 2,3,-,3,-
WHY NOT ME 6 8 N 1 9 F5 80 71 75 0.5 8 11 3,1,-,-,- C
GOLD BUCKLE 3 3.5 N 9 8 T4 74 57 66 0.9 8.7 8.5 -,-,-,-,2
FOREVER LASTING 1 10 N 9 7 F3 64 71 67 0.7 10 4 12 -,-,2,-,-

 2 
12:43

8D  
CLM   
*4* DARK BARON 1 4.5 N1 12 7 F8 87 77 82 1.1 2.3 6.1 14 1,-,-,1,2 sA+

COLONEL POPPY 3 4 N1 4 7 M2 77 87 82 0.9 4.7 3.6 2 -,-,2,2,- C
BREEZY MONEY 6 5 N1 6 7 F7 89 80 84 1 6.6 2.7 13 3,-,1,3,- B
MORE THAN FIVE 5 3 N1> C3 8 8 T2 83 89 86 0.6 6.9 5.5 -,3,3,-,3
FIREWATER JAKE 7 15 N1 4 7 T4 82 75 79 0.8 7.7 17 6 -,-,-,-,-
STOMPING MOON 4 8 N> C3 8 7 T5 92 82 87 0.5 9.8 7.3 1 -,1,-,-,- B
AIR SHOW 2 2.5 N> 8 10 T3 92 82 87 0.6 16 23 2,2,-,-,1 B

 3  
1:11

6D  
ALW   
*3* J RIVERS 1 4 <N3* 1d 7 9 F3 83 75 79 0.9 1.4 2.1 27 2,-,1,1,2 A+

KHALI J 7 3 N 8 10 T3 87 84 86 0.9 3.9 6.8 1,1,-,2,1 K
HAZARD PAY 3 12 N C2 7 6 F8 96 62 79 1.1 9.3 23 2 -,-,-,3,- C
ITSALLABOUTMEBABY 5 3.5 N 23 8 6 C0 85 83 84 0.7 10 5.1 3,2,2,-,-
MISS SERAFINA 6 6 N2 8 6 C4 83 83 83 0.7 12 5.4 2 -,3,3,-,-
NO NO NO NEVER 4 2.5 <N6* 1 7 8 C4 81 77 79 0.3 14 5.6 -,-,-,-,3
STAR ELLA 2 10 N 7 7 C2 75 77 76 0.7 21 31 -,-,-,-,-

 4  
1:39

6D  
MCL   
*1* LORDBETWENTOTHORNS7 1.6 N1 d 12 9 F6 78 69 74 0.9 1.5 3.3 3 1,1,2,1,1 K+

SKIPTHEGUILTTRIP 8 10 N1 -1 7 F5 62 66 64 0.9 5.7 12 6 -,-,-,2,- C
QUALITY KISS 4 3.5 N1 8 8 T4 74 63 68 0.9 7 7.2 2,-,-,3,3
DON'T TIZ MAX 3 4.5 N5* 1 1 9 U1 73 74 73 0.5 9.7 4.4 0 3,2,3,-,- C
BOLD WINDSOR 2 8 N4* 1d 4 4 U0 59 49 54 0.7 11 18 -,-,-,-,-
DONALD'S NATION 5 6 N4* 1 11 8 C0 60 82 71 0.6 11 2.3 19 -,3,1,-,2 C
LUCKY KATER 1 15 N 3 5 F5 61 55 58 0.9 23 47 -,-,-,-,-
HAPPYCASTLE 6 12 N10 1d 5 5 U5 62 32 47 0.8 49 87 -,-,-,-,-
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 5  
2:07

6D  
CLM   
*2* DIANNA'S LADY 9 2.5 Q 7 4 C1 77 79 78 1 3.9 12 2,1,-,1,- A

MOON EVENT 7 3.5 N16* 1 6 7 F9 96 50 73 0.6 5.1 7.3 -,-,-,2,3
STICK AROUND 1 6 N 23 7 8 C0 79 75 77 0.9 6.4 4.5 5 3,2,2,3,1 A+
SMARTASSET 2 8 N 6 6 F5 80 66 73 0.7 6.5 3.6 12 -,-,1,-,- C
NO NAPPING 3 3 N 8 6 C4 79 74 76 0.9 7.9 6.2 1,3,-,-,2 C
MAC'S CAILIN 10 15 <N2 23 3 6 M2 64 66 65 0.8 9.4 13 4 -,-,-,-,-
ANOTHERWINNER 6 15 N 6 6 C0 65 73 69 0.9 16 6.1 9 -,-,3,-,-
PRINCESS EM 4 20 N 5 5 C1 60 66 63 0.9 24 57 -,-,-,-,-
TOTAL SMOKESHOW 8 15 N 4 4 F5 70 59 64 0.7 25 48 -,-,-,-,-
OH EYE SEE 5 20 N 6 6 C4 74 59 67 0.8 48 60 -,-,-,-,-

 6  
2:35

8D  
ALW   
*1* DREAMING OF AUDREY3 2.5 N 9 10 T5 82 79 80 0.8 2.3 5.1 2 2,-,2,1,1 A

ABSOLUTE MIRACLE 2 1.6 N1> 6 6 T4 94 90 92 0.6 3.9 2.1 1,1,1,2,- K+
SHIELDMEWITHPRAYER7 4.5 N1 10 7 T4 78 81 80 0.8 4.6 5.9 3,-,-,3,-
MALI BALI 6 10 Q> 8 8 M3 84 86 85 0.6 7.6 8.1 3 -,2,-,-,3
GRACIE DANCE 1 6 N 5 7 T3 72 86 79 0.8 9.1 5.7 1 -,-,3,-,-
LATE NITE LIZZIE 4 8 Q 6 9 C2 68 81 75 0.7 18 30 -,-,-,-,2
TIZ INDEPENDENCE 5 12 Q> 6 6 T6 78 84 81 0.7 19 11 1 -,3,-,-,-

 7  
3:03

6D  
ALW   
*1* IT'S BROWNS TIME 3 2.5 N 23 6 7 T5 83 74 78 0.9 2.3 4.1 2 2,1,2,1,- A+

VICKY'S GIFT 5 3 N1 8 7 T5 79 67 73 0.8 4 2.9 1 1,2,1,2,- A
MOBIL DREAM STAR 6 15 Q 0 4 C4 71 72 71 0.8 6.2 9.5 8 -,-,-,3,-
POP'S GIRL 4 4.5 N1 23 9 8 M5 69 74 71 0.9 7 7.5 -,-,-,-,1 C
CAT'S CRADLE 7 5 N2 23 7 9 F9 72 72 72 0.7 7.8 8.5 3,-,-,-,2
SPECIAL COLLETTE 8 4 N 9 8 F8 84 61 72 0.7 13 5.7 -,3,3,-,3
FOREVER FLOWING 1 12 N 7 6 T5 77 52 64 0.9 30 41 -,-,-,-,-
MON MINOU 2 20 N 7 7 F8 81 55 68 0.7 53 17 1 -,-,-,-,-

 8  
3:31

6D  
ALW   
*1* DON'T LISTEN 9 1.6 N* d 8 7 T6 86 85 86 0.8 2.4 3.9 1,1,1,1,2 K

BO RUNKLE 4 15 N 3 6 T5 87 75 81 0.9 6.1 5.2 11 -,-,2,2,- C
WHISKEY DIAMOND 10 8 N1* 8 8 F9 97 73 85 0.6 6.8 6 4 2,2,-,3,1 A
QUEENOFTHEBUCKEYE1 12 N1 6 5 M5 85 80 83 0.9 8.9 13 3 -,-,-,-,-
WELLAREYOUHAPPYNOW3 3 N* d 3 6 C2 82 84 83 0.7 12 14 -,3,-,-,-
KISS ME QUICK 8 15 N 23 7 6 T6 87 78 83 0.9 12 5.8 9 -,-,3,-,3 +
CANADIAN BEAR 6 10 <Q 8 4 C3 70 80 75 0.6 13 15 -,-,-,-,-
CREATOR OF MAGIC 2 5 <N1* 8 6 F9 86 73 79 0.5 24 9.8 -,-,-,-,-
SUPERSONIC AGENDA 7 20 N 3 7 F7 89 72 80 0.7 24 33 3,-,-,-,-
UNCHAINED SPIRIT 5 20 Q 3 5 T3 83 76 80 1 29 56 -,-,-,-,-
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 9  
3:59

6D  
ALW   
*2* ILLINI 8 3 N1* d 5 7 F7 97 82 90 0.7 4.9 5.4 2,1,3,1,- A+

ZIPPIN GIGI 9 3.5 N1 6 6 F9 98 81 89 0.8 5.1 4.2 1,2,1,2,- A
ERLAN 5 6 N C2 8 7 T4 86 87 87 0.9 6.2 14 3,-,-,3,1 C
DREAM ON BABY 1 8 N C3 4 5 T4 91 84 88 0.9 6.7 12 2 -,3,-,-,-
COOL COUPLE 6 10 Q 7 7 C3 84 86 85 0.7 7.6 14 3 -,-,-,-,-
JUST DEAL 4 2.5 Q1* 23 7 7 C3 92 81 87 0.7 8.7 4.3 -,-,2,-,3
COLOR BEARER 3 12 Q 6 5 C2 83 88 86 0.8 11 9.1 3 -,-,-,-,-
BREWING 7 20 N* 6 6 T4 85 74 79 0.9 13 28 3 -,-,-,-,-
TIZ SPEEDY 2 15 <N5* 1 7 8 C1 72 83 77 0.5 41 7.6 6 -,-,-,-,2
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 1 
12:05

8.3D  
CLM   
*5* GOLDCREST 3 5 N C1 6 7 T4 81 90 86 0.8 3.9 2.3 17 1,1,1,1,- sK+

ROMAN GODDESS 6 5 N2 C2 4 6 T5 77 76 77 0.9 4.9 9.2 1 3,-,-,2,- C
MORE RANSOM 2 2.5 Q2* 8 8 T7 77 76 76 0.9 5.2 7.2 -,-,3,3,2
AMY MULE 4 4.5 N C1 9 9 C1 69 88 79 0.7 7.1 9.8 -,2,-,-,1 C
CLASSY MISS 5 8 N1 6 6 F4 74 77 76 0.9 7.5 5.9 4 -,-,2,-,-
REE NEE'S SIX 1 20 N1> d 3 5 F4 78 79 79 0.6 13 12 3 -,3,-,-,-
BUNNY BONUS 7 15 N1 6 5 C3 71 75 73 0.7 16 23 -,-,-,-,-
STELLA MARS 8 3.5 N3* 1 7 6 C1 70 86 78 0.3 17 9.4 2,-,-,-,3
SUMMARY JUDGMENT 9 20 N1 C3 7 6 F8 72 62 67 0.9 23 41 -,-,-,-,-

 2 
12:32

7D  
MCL   
*0* RANTING AND RAVING1 3 <N C3 8 9 F6 76 63 70 0.6 4.5 6.1 1,-,-,1,1 A

STATELY GIRL 3 5 N1 1 9 8 1 0 0 0 0.6 4.9 4.9 1 -,-,3,2,2 C
DALE 8 3.5 N> C3 8 6 C3 79 76 77 0.7 4.9 4.7 3,1,2,3,- B
MOON HALORY 6 6 N -0 3 F3 79 72 75 0.6 5.8 3.8 8 2,2,1,-,- B+
BULLE BABE 7 6 N1 1 7 4 1 0 0 0 0.6 5.8 7.7 1 -,-,-,-,-
SOUTH BOUNDARY 4 4.5 Q1 23 7 9 U0 77 62 69 0.9 11 21 -,-,-,-,-
RUBY RUBY 2 8 N1 C2 9 8 F5 71 60 65 0.6 16 21 -,-,-,-,3
ALYVIA'S LIL GIRL 5 15 N 2 6 F7 82 62 72 0.6 22 9.4 4 -,3,-,-,-

 3 
12:59

8.5D  
CLM   
*4* AGARRAMESIPUEDES 1 6 N1 d 4 7 C1 71 86 78 0.7 3 2.2 20 3,-,1,1,- A+

VANZZY 7 1.6 N1 10 9 T5 83 78 80 0.9 3.2 5.4 1,3,3,2,2 B
MR. HUSTLE 4 3 N1* 9 9 C2 78 85 82 0.6 4.1 6.1 -,2,-,3,3
WE READY 5 3.5 N> C1 11 9 C3 87 92 90 0.5 7.3 3.8 2,1,2,-,1 A
BULLET BREEZE 3 6 N1 7 6 T5 78 69 74 0.9 13 7.8 -,-,-,-,-
UNION LIGHTS 6 15 Q 5 5 C1 74 74 74 0.8 15 27 -,-,-,-,-
IRA THE ICON 2 15 N> C2 5 6 F4 74 80 77 0.9 16 32 -,-,-,-,-

 4  
1:26

8.3D  
CLM   
*4* TROTSKY 4 3.5 N1> 8 4 T6 94 79 86 0.8 2.3 4.9 11 2,2,3,1,- A

TAVERN TIME 1 3 N2 23C2 10 9 M3 86 84 85 0.7 4.5 3.4 1,3,2,2,1 A
REAL MEN VIOLIN 2 4 N1 7 8 F3 92 74 83 1 4.8 13 3,-,-,3,3
NOGRADI 6 5 N1* 6 8 T9 92 83 88 0.9 5.3 1.8 23 -,1,1,-,- sA+
PLAY THE GRAY 7 4.5 N2 6 6 T3 81 83 82 0.8 7.9 24 -,-,-,-,-
HEPHEPCUTDOWNNETS3 6 N1> C3 8 9 T5 90 69 79 0.6 16 27 -,-,-,-,2
THE TIRE MAN 5 10 N7 1 7 7 M3 65 86 76 0.7 87 9.2 1 -,-,-,-,-
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 5  
1:53

8.3D  
CLM   
*2* REINA MAR 8 2.5 N1 11 9 C3 63 80 72 0.9 3 5.8 1,3,3,1,1 A+

SWEET MARIE 1 2 N1 9 6 T5 65 76 71 0.9 5.1 4.8 2,-,2,2,3 C
MELODY'S KISS 3 4 N1> d 4 6 T3 65 83 74 0.7 6 8.7 -,1,-,3,- B
ELOPER 5 10 N1> 7 7 F2 70 74 72 0.7 6.9 9.8 4 -,2,-,-,2
MISS JONES 4 12 N1 4 6 T4 62 75 68 0.9 7.7 9 5 -,-,-,-,-
SHINES MADELIN 9 5 N1 4 6 F4 71 66 69 0.7 12 4.5 3 3,-,1,-,- C
LU LU VATON 6 15 N1 6 7 C1 54 76 65 0.9 18 31 -,-,-,-,-
ELEANOR RIGBY 2 15 N1 6 5 M1 66 69 67 0.9 23 6 9 -,-,-,-,-
ROYAL PARTY 7 15 N1> 1 6 F2 71 69 70 0.6 38 34 -,-,-,-,-

 6  
2:20

6.5D  
CLM   
*2* HARP'S HOT CORNER 4 2 Q C1 11 8 T5 90 91 91 1 2.3 2.6 1,2,1,1,2 A

SHIPMAN 5 12 Q C1 6 10 T7 95 84 89 1 2.9 3.3 19 -,-,3,2,3 C+
COJELO PA TI 2 6 N1 C2 6 6 F9 100 77 88 1.1 4.5 9.4 3 3,-,-,3,-
DOWNTOWNCHALYBROWN1 3.5 N 7 10 T5 101 87 94 0.8 6.2 3.1 0 2,1,2,-,1 A
VEESON 3 3 N1 23 9 8 M4 91 89 90 0.9 8.3 6.3 -,3,-,-,-
CAPO 6 6 N2 8 7 C4 78 81 79 0.6 56 59 -,-,-,-,-

 7  
2:47

6.5D  
MSW   
*0*

SMART PHILLY 1 5 Q1 d 5 3 C6 80 78 79 0.9 4.3 7.7 3 -,-,-,1,- B
TIZ ZIFFY 9 2.5 N 23d 6 6 F9 109 66 87 0.6 4.4 4.2 1,1,1,2,- K+
DISCO HOPP 8 5 Q 23 5 5 F9 80 76 78 0.7 5.2 7.1 -,-,-,3,-
SOMEMUNNY TO LOVE2 4 N 6 7 C2 85 73 79 0.7 5.7 4.5 3,3,2,-,-
EXCITER 4 5 Q1 9 8 F8 94 63 79 0.8 6.2 5.1 2,2,3,-,1 B
RESEARCH TRIANGLE 6 10 Q1 d 7 7 F6 89 61 75 0.7 8.7 12 1 -,-,-,-,3
MISCHIEF STORM 3 15 N1 1 9 4 1 0 0 0 0.7 28 11 2 -,-,-,-,-
POLAR MAGIC 7 20 N1 0 7 F5 89 49 69 0.7 39 48 -,-,-,-,-
SLASH ALLEY 5 15 N1 23 7 8 F6 92 50 71 0.7 58 23 -,-,-,-,2

 8  
3:14

8D  
CLM   
*5* NEW COMMISSION 2 8 N1 C2 8 8 C3 82 89 86 0.8 3.4 3.7 13 1,3,1,1,1 sK+

UNCLE IRISH 9 2.5 N1 8 5 T7 91 78 84 0.8 3.7 8.9 2,-,-,2,- C
AHSAD 1 4 Q 6 7 M2 85 83 84 0.9 5.1 13 3,-,-,3,3
COACH KNIGHT 6 8 N1> C3 6 6 T3 80 81 80 0.6 10 15 -,-,-,-,-
NIXON JOY 4 5 Q 3 4 C0 68 94 81 0.9 10 25 -,-,-,-,-
ALILNALOT 7 8 N* 8 8 F9 88 85 87 0.6 12 4.5 8 -,2,3,-,2 C
KEITHSENDSHELLOOOO10 15 N 3 5 C4 87 74 80 0.8 18 25 -,-,-,-,-
WHAT A BLAST 3 15 N1 3 5 F5 84 77 80 0.7 22 36 -,-,-,-,-
J J'S RANGER 5 10 Q> C3 8 6 F8 93 82 87 0.7 26 3.7 13 -,1,2,-,- B
TIME TESTED 8 20 N> 4 4 T4 81 76 78 0.6 141 18 1 -,-,-,-,-
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 9  
3:41

8.3D  
ALW   
*3* UNCLE HEAVY 4 4 N 23 7 9 M3 83 99 91 0.8 3 8.8 5 2,3,3,1,1 A

HOKU 1 6 N 6 6 C1 86 96 91 0.7 4.6 9.9 3 -,2,-,2,- C
AWESOME FLAY 2 8 N1 5 4 F9 97 81 89 1.1 5 2.3 21 3,-,1,3,- B+
SOCIETY MAN 8 6 N1* 7 7 C2 89 82 85 0.7 8.7 18 -,-,-,-,-
IN SPADES 3 10 N1 8 6 T5 85 87 86 0.8 9 11 0 -,-,-,-,-
MARGIE'S FUN SON 5 4.5 N 7 8 T2 96 93 94 0.9 12 3 7 1,1,2,-,3 A
DREAMBUILDER 7 5 Q* 8 8 T6 105 66 86 0.9 13 9.9 -,-,-,-,2
LIGHT FOREVER 6 6 Q1 7 6 M4 84 86 85 1 20 40 -,-,-,-,-

10  
4:08

6.5D  
ALW   
*4* NO EASY DAYS 7 4 N1 6 6 T4 93 92 92 0.9 1.9 2.5 18 3,-,1,1,3 sA+

QUASI WARRIOR 1 2 N1 8 8 T9 104 87 95 0.9 6.1 4.9 1,2,3,2,1 A
WINNING TIME 4 5 N14 1 7 6 F9 104 84 94 0.6 7.9 11 -,3,-,3,-
FACTOR U AND ME IN 8 6 N1 6 6 F8 100 80 90 0.7 11 4.3 6 -,-,2,-,-
GLOBAL STEVE 9 10 Q1 23 9 7 C4 96 75 86 0.9 11 25 -,-,-,-,2
SOZE 3 8 N2* 7 5 F9 104 76 90 0.6 11 8.1 0 -,-,-,-,-
GRAHMALAMADINGDONG2 12 N1 5 5 C3 90 85 87 0.9 13 14 -,-,-,-,-
WAX BOX 5 6 N1 5 7 M5 100 92 96 0.9 19 28 2,1,-,-,- B
DEPOSITION 6 20 <N 2 8 C3 91 82 87 0.7 25 41 -,-,-,-,-

11  
4:35

6D  
MCL   
*2* NOHAI 8 4 N1 d 5 7 C3 69 79 74 0.8 2 2.7 19 2,-,1,1,2 A+

FIFTH OF MAY 12 2.5 <N8* 1 5 4 F6 91 66 79 0.5 4.8 4.7 1,1,2,2,- A
LADY CATALINA 3 6 N1 5 3 C2 76 73 75 0.8 8.9 12 -,3,-,3,-
HOPE SHE FIRES 4 5 <N1 4 4 F5 70 69 70 0.6 9.6 18 3,-,-,-,-
DAISY BELIEVES 11 15 Q1 23 4 4 F3 76 68 72 0.7 13 7.7 6 -,-,3,-,-
GRUENE HALL 1 8 N1 23 8 4 C3 72 66 69 0.8 24 19 -,-,-,-,-
GO CHLOE GO 9 12 N2* 3 3 C3 73 80 76 0.8 24 10 3 -,2,-,-,- C
ENGLISH ELSA 6 12 Q1 6 6 C0 71 74 73 0.8 35 32 -,-,-,-,3
ALICE FANTASTIC 2 20 <N1 4 6 C0 60 70 65 0.7 37 10 5 -,-,-,-,-
MIA COUNTING 14 15 <N1 4 3 C3 66 62 64 0.7 41 88 -,-,-,-,-
READY TO ROMANCE 5 20 N2 3 3 U2 67 60 63 0.9 47 55 -,-,-,-,-
BYTHEBREEZE 10 20 N2 23 7 5 U7 74 46 60 0.9 52 122 -,-,-,-,-
TIGGY THUNDER 7 15 Q 3 3 C0 71 55 63 0.9 55 155 -,-,-,-,-
HURRICANE JANE 13 20 N1 3 8 F5 71 46 59 0.6 93 185 -,-,-,-,1 C
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 1 
12:47

6D  
CLM   
*1* MONEY MAGNETTES 7 3 N1 11 10 T7 88 79 83 0.9 3.5 7 2,1,-,1,1 A+

SOUNDTRACK 3 4 N 8 6 T5 85 78 81 0.7 3.6 5.5 2 -,3,2,2,- C
SUNSET EXPRESS 4 4.5 N 23d 6 7 T5 85 71 78 0.7 5.4 4.1 1 3,-,1,3,- B
MEGANTHEEBATTALION5 10 N C1 8 7 F9 89 68 79 0.8 5.8 8.3 6 -,-,-,-,3
BRUMBODOPPELGANGER1 4.5 N4* 1 7 7 F6 88 77 83 0.8 6.4 5.9 -,2,-,-,-
SECRET VICTORY 6 2.5 <N1 23 8 9 C4 80 76 78 0.3 13 5.9 1,-,3,-,2 C
LITTLE CARLEY 2 20 N1 23 -2 5 F7 87 61 74 0.9 21 7 8 -,-,-,-,-

 2  
1:17

8.2D  
MCL   
*0* KNOWLEDGE IS GOOD4 2 N 8 8 T4 65 68 67 0.9 2 3.1 2,-,1,1,2 A

LOOKIN LOVELY 2 1.6 N> 7 10 F5 73 77 75 0.6 2.8 3.8 1,2,3,2,1 A
WICKEDTHISWAYCOMES8 4 N2* 8 8 F6 80 52 66 0.5 7.1 8.7 3,-,-,3,3
PRECIOUS SIGHT 5 6 N> 23 7 6 C0 67 85 76 0.4 9.2 3.7 8 -,1,2,-,- B+
GIVEMEACOOKIE 7 30 Q> 23 11 5 U1 73 61 67 0.6 11 8.4 8 -,3,-,-,-
VIOLET'S CHARM 6 8 Q 1 6 C1 56 70 63 0.6 20 29 -,-,-,-,-
LILAS OAK TREE 1 30 N> 7 6 C2 52 69 60 0.4 28 12 5 -,-,-,-,-
MOR MISS MOJO 3 30 Q> 23 -2 4 U0 53 73 63 0.6 44 60 -,-,-,-,-

 3  
1:47

6.5D  
CLM   
*4* PERIPOLI 7 3 N 23 9 7 T7 93 80 86 0.8 2.1 5.2 9 1,1,3,1,3 sK+

HARD TALK 1 4 <N 2 6 F5 87 80 84 1.1 4.5 2.7 8 3,3,1,2,- B
CHARLIE MAC MAC 3 3.5 N 23 8 6 M3 86 83 85 0.8 4.6 2.9 4 -,2,2,3,- C
I'M MISCHIEVOUS 5 8 N 9 7 F6 86 74 80 1.1 9.3 12 -,-,-,-,-
TEDDY BEAR 6 10 N 6 7 M3 84 74 79 0.6 10 6.3 5 -,-,-,-,-
NET PROFIT 4 10 Q 23 7 9 T5 82 76 79 0.9 11 18 -,-,-,-,2
CADEMAN 2 2.5 Q1 23 9 9 T6 89 73 81 1 18 20 2,-,-,-,1 C



TRK TAM
DATE 02/11/2026
www.chartinghorsevalue.com

Sum of WIN %

R
A
C
E

D
S

H
O

R
S
E

N
U
M

B
ER

M
/L

FI
TN

ES
S

FO
R
M

 C
YC

LE

TR
A
IN

ER

JO
C
K
EY

PA
C
E

ES LS EN
ER

G
Y

PF
D

S
%

PF
D

S
 O

D
D

S

B
ES

T 
O

D
D

S

V
A
LU

E

R
A
N
K

A
B
C

 4  
2:18

8T  
MCL   
*2* GIULIO CESARE 8 1.6 N C2 6 4 T7 67 77 72 0.9 1.6 3.6 13 1,1,1,1,- K+

MYSTIC ISLE 4 5 Q 8 5 U1 52 84 68 1 5.7 6.6 3 3,-,2,2,3 C
FUTURE BLUES 11 4 Q 2 5 F6 78 58 68 0.9 13 18 -,-,-,3,-
ROSCOMMON 3 4.5 Q 7 7 U1 64 72 68 0.9 13 19 2,-,-,-,1 C
GLEAMING 2 10 N1 1 5 6 1 0 0 0 0.5 18 16 -,-,-,-,-
RONS LEGACY 12 8 N1 1 5 7 1 0 0 0 0.4 18 15 -,-,-,-,2
GIGLINE 9 10 N> 4 4 T4 71 73 72 0.4 19 8.2 4 -,2,3,-,- C
POWER WRENCH 10 4 N 2 5 F4 71 66 69 0.6 22 11 -,3,-,-,-
TUSCAN THUNDER 7 20 N 3 4 U2 55 77 66 0.9 32 14 3 -,-,-,-,-
GOLD RULES 1 20 N4* 1 5 5 U1 72 57 65 0.6 35 14 3 -,-,-,-,-
THE BLUE WAVE 6 20 N 23 4 5 U0 56 70 63 0.9 39 32 -,-,-,-,-
MY REMBRANDT 13 30 N1*> 23d 4 -2 U0 69 63 66 0.2 62 20 2 -,-,-,-,-
TRIPLE STITCHED 5 30 Q 23 4 4 U0 54 72 63 0.9 69 99 -,-,-,-,-
JUANSINMIEDO 14 15 N8*> 1d 5 0 U0 70 55 62 0.2 122 51 -,-,-,-,-

 5  
2:50

5.5D  
MCL   
*2* POLIZON 2 2.5 <N 6 6 T4 80 76 78 0.8 3.7 1.6 14 2,1,1,1,- K+

WORLD WIDE WEB 3 1.8 <Q C3 10 9 M3 78 71 74 0.6 3.9 5.5 1,2,3,2,1 A
LIV HAS RIZZ 7 12 N1 1 8 4 1 0 0 0 0.9 5.2 5 10 -,-,2,3,- C
STRONG TEMPTATION 4 10 N1 1 7 5 1 0 0 0 0.7 5.6 6.6 7 -,-,-,-,-
ABERDEEN LAD 8 15 N1 1 -1 3 1 0 0 0 0.7 8.6 15 5 -,-,-,-,-
JUDY CHOP 9 3.5 Q1 8 7 T6 85 50 67 0.9 9.8 21 3,-,-,-,3
LUCHO 1 20 Q 23 3 4 U0 59 81 70 1 25 23 -,3,-,-,-
MIGHTY ARMY 5 15 N1 23 5 5 U9 84 48 66 0.8 56 105 -,-,-,-,-
CHING CHING 10 20 <Q 23 1 3 U2 78 50 64 0.8 69 116 -,-,-,-,-
DOHA DESERT 6 30 <N2* 5 10 U4 68 29 49 0.9 483 966 -,-,-,-,2

 6  
3:20

5.5D  
CLM   
*2* LIMIT UP 6 4 Q 7 7 T6 96 70 83 1 4.8 5.6 2,3,3,1,3 C

UNDALAY 5 1.2 N1 7 7 F9 95 75 85 0.6 5.9 3.6 1,1,1,2,2 K
STAR KANOO 8 10 <Q C2 8 3 T7 90 75 83 0.8 5.9 9.3 6 3,-,-,3,-
AUGER 4 12 Q 5 6 M3 86 75 80 1 6.5 14 6 -,-,-,-,-
CIRCLE BACK JACK 3 3.5 Q 8 9 C2 81 85 83 0.9 7 13 -,-,-,-,1 C
SULTAN THE GREAT 7 12 N1 5 3 F6 90 77 84 0.6 7.6 9.9 4 -,2,-,-,-
IMTAKINITTOTHEBANK2 15 Q2 0 4 F9 91 63 77 0.7 12 17 2 -,-,-,-,-
LATIN SPICE 10 20 N 23 4 6 T7 81 81 81 0.8 17 4 16 -,-,2,-,- +
VERRAZANOINTHESKY9 30 <Q 7 5 C4 79 71 75 0.8 68 107 -,-,-,-,-
LEE ANN'S WARRIOR 1 30 <Q 5 7 F7 79 68 73 0.6 69 24 1 -,-,-,-,-
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 7  
3:50

7D  
CLM   
*0* DOUBLE ECHO 2 2.5 Q 8 10 T6 90 72 81 1 3.1 12 1,2,-,1,1 A+

PROFITABILITY 8 3 N1 10 7 T4 84 80 82 0.9 4.2 4.8 -,1,1,2,2 A
BREATH DEEPLY 11 4.5 <N 4 7 C4 82 78 80 0.8 5.1 6.2 -,3,-,3,-
TAKE YOUR MEDICINE 6 4.5 N 4 6 F9 80 73 76 0.5 6.8 5.8 2,-,2,-,-
NEW PLEX 3 20 Q 23 -0 3 F5 88 62 75 0.6 18 12 3 -,-,-,-,-
ISLAND SPIRIT 1 15 N 6 5 F7 80 71 75 0.6 18 36 -,-,-,-,-
SPONGE TIME 7 20 <N2* 5 4 C3 69 66 68 0.6 20 39 0 -,-,-,-,-
KOCTEL WAR 10 8 N 23 7 6 F6 75 71 73 0.3 21 15 3,-,-,-,3
FLAT CAP 5 30 N 6 2 M3 70 78 74 0.7 29 12 5 -,-,-,-,-
HANDSOME FOX 9 15 N4* 1 1 5 F8 83 62 72 0.3 45 5.8 9 -,-,3,-,-
PRINSIPITO 4 30 Q> 5 2 M4 78 74 76 0.8 48 18 2 -,-,-,-,-

 8  
4:20

8T  
CLM   
*1* SKY MASTERSON 6 3 Q1 C2 4 4 C2 72 80 76 0.9 3.2 7.3 3 1,3,1,1,- A+

KY THIRTY WON 10 6 N1 7 6 T5 77 79 78 0.6 6.9 12 1 -,2,-,2,- C
WESTHAMPTON 12 8 N 4 6 C2 60 87 74 0.8 8 8.7 2 -,-,-,3,- C
JIBILIAN 5 5 N 5 5 T5 75 83 79 0.9 11 8.2 2,1,3,-,- B
FORTUNATE RYDER 8 3.5 N1 5 7 F5 72 70 71 0.6 12 21 3,-,-,-,1 C
RAGMAN 2 10 N 6 6 C4 78 71 75 0.9 12 32 0 -,-,-,-,2
MAX SWAGGER 9 30 Q 2 4 C4 73 67 70 1 15 44 4 -,-,-,-,-
MR BUSINESS 4 6 N 23 4 4 F6 81 66 74 0.7 19 7.6 -,-,2,-,-
LAIRD OF MAGNOLIA 11 30 N 4 4 C1 67 76 72 0.9 23 58 2 -,-,-,-,-
SO SO 7 6 Q 7 5 F4 79 71 75 0.7 24 9.8 -,-,-,-,3
HYPER VENOM 1 15 N1 0 5 C1 65 79 72 0.8 25 8.8 5 -,-,-,-,-
BEST CHANCE YET 13 30 Q> 23 -1 2 F3 83 63 73 0.8 55 16 3 -,-,-,-,-
RAMESSES 14 30 N 23 9 3 C2 69 73 71 0.5 56 11 6 -,-,-,-,-
INTOLERABLE 3 30 N -1 4 C1 74 71 72 0.6 73 44 -,-,-,-,-
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 1  
5:55

6.5A  
CLM   
*4* SPECIAL SAUCE 5 3 N 8 8 F9 92 72 82 1 1.6 5.5 19 1,3,-,1,1 sK+

DIABLO SHIRAZ 9 4.5 N 6 5 C5 84 79 81 0.6 5.1 4.4 1 2,-,3,2,- B
EMILY'S JOY 2 4 N> 5 6 C3 86 81 83 0.6 6.6 3.6 2 3,1,1,3,- A
AGUA FRESCA 6 6 N*> C2 9 6 C1 83 80 82 0.5 10 31 -,2,-,-,2
MADDIE'S GARDEN 4 6 N1* 23 6 5 C5 90 69 80 0.5 18 4.3 6 -,-,2,-,-
MORE SWEETS 7 10 N 23 4 5 M5 88 69 79 0.9 18 13 -,-,-,-,-
CAROL'S MELODY 8 12 N> 23C1 5 7 T5 84 71 78 0.8 20 16 -,-,-,-,-
RUN MAMA RUN 10 12 N1 6 6 T5 77 77 77 0.9 21 16 -,-,-,-,3
JOROPO 1 15 <N1 C1 7 5 C0 66 81 74 0.6 71 30 -,-,-,-,-
THE LITTLE SULTANA 3 20 N 3 6 T7 86 55 71 0.6 76 293 -,-,-,-,-

 2  
6:25

8A  
MCL   
*0* ABBI FEDE 7 4 <N2 d 9 6 F6 86 72 79 0.5 4.4 5 -,-,2,1,- C

FLY GUY MICK 1 3.5 N1 C3 4 8 T4 81 89 85 0.9 4.8 5.7 -,-,-,2,- C
JUJUBEE 4 5 Q 8 7 F6 92 79 86 0.8 5.1 5.1 0 2,2,3,3,- C
MARSHAL 5 2.5 Q 23 9 6 F5 97 74 86 0.8 5.1 3.8 1,3,1,-,3 B+
HELLACIOUS 3 8 N> C1 -0 6 M5 85 78 82 0.6 7 9.3 2 -,-,-,-,-
NEWARK 8 10 N1> 23d 7 6 U5 89 73 81 0.6 9.9 17 1 -,-,-,-,-
TUXEDO PARK 2 4.5 N> 23 6 8 T4 92 81 87 0.6 12 9.1 3,1,-,-,2 C
MAUAO TRACK 6 20 N1 1 8 7 1 0 0 0 0.4 46 15 2 -,-,-,-,1 B

 3  
6:55

6A  
MCL   
*0* SHEZ TWISTED 14 2.5 N* C2 7 5 F9 89 72 80 0.5 3.4 5.4 2 1,1,2,1,1 K+

DRAGON NAVY 3 3 N1 23 7 5 F5 87 68 77 0.7 5.7 4.3 1 2,2,1,2,2 A
AMBER ROAD 5 15 N* 23 4 4 U0 78 67 72 0.7 7.8 13 7 -,-,-,3,-
BUT SERIOUSLY 8 4.5 <N C2 5 5 U1 69 79 74 0.7 8.8 8.3 -,-,-,-,-
SMOKED PEACH 13 8 N d 4 4 F1 79 67 73 0.7 9 10 2 -,-,-,-,-
CHIQUITA'S WAY 6 6 N1 5 5 F1 81 67 74 0.6 15 9.4 -,-,-,-,-
MISS QUEUE 11 3.5 N1 6 4 M6 89 62 75 0.9 16 41 3,3,-,-,-
ROTISSERIE 7 15 Q1 3 4 U2 77 66 72 0.9 18 11 4 -,-,-,-,-
LITTLE EMPRESS 2 15 N1 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0.6 21 36 0 -,-,-,-,-
FIZZY GIRL 9 8 N1 3 7 F8 87 54 70 0.6 25 7.1 4 -,-,3,-,-
UPTOWN PROBLEMS 12 8 <Q1 3 4 F5 78 45 61 0.5 56 78 -,-,-,-,-
LUCKY AND PRETTY 10 30 N2* 23 2 5 U0 67 65 66 0.7 80 159 -,-,-,-,-
SPIRIT MOVES ME 4 30 N2> 23 7 5 U2 74 66 70 0.7 85 144 -,-,-,-,3
BEAUTIFUL MCKINZIE 1 30 <N1 C2 2 5 U0 58 50 54 0.6 166 259 -,-,-,-,-
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 4  
7:25

6A  
CLM   
*2* GOOGLY EYES 14 3 N 8 5 T4 90 74 82 0.7 3.5 4.3 6 1,-,1,1,2 A+

TAKETHESILVER 4 12 N1 -2 5 M3 88 76 82 0.9 8.9 8 6 -,-,-,2,- C
CALTHA 2 5 N2 C1 5 4 C2 85 82 83 0.6 9.5 7.4 0 -,3,3,3,- C
URBAN COWGIRL 11 3.5 N 23 6 5 F6 89 76 82 1 9.9 8.8 2,-,-,-,-
SPANISH CARA 7 3 N1 5 4 T7 93 74 84 0.8 10 6 3,2,2,-,- C
SANDRINHA LOVE 3 12 N1 3 4 M4 80 79 80 0.8 13 28 2 -,-,-,-,-
SAVE THE BEES 12 4.5 N1 -0 6 T3 85 84 85 0.8 13 34 -,1,-,-,- C
FONDRE 1 6 Q1 3 5 C2 82 83 82 0.8 15 14 -,-,-,-,-
HONEY RED 13 5 N 7 6 C3 81 82 82 0.6 19 11 -,-,-,-,1 C
SPARE A DIME 9 20 N 3 4 T7 87 71 79 0.7 23 35 1 -,-,-,-,-
TICKET TO FLY 8 15 <N1 6 6 M5 66 72 69 0.6 33 35 -,-,-,-,3
LONG BLACK VEIL 10 15 N1 6 5 T5 86 69 78 0.9 36 112 -,-,-,-,-
COUNTLESS DREAMS 6 20 N1 5 4 T3 83 75 79 0.8 36 19 2 -,-,-,-,-
ECONOMIC HANGOVER5 20 N1 -1 4 C4 78 72 75 0.7 48 99 -,-,-,-,-

 5  
7:55

6A  
MSW   
*1*

NANZIG 8 10 Q1 5 4 F6 94 69 81 1.3 3.8 15 14 -,-,-,1,- C+
EDEY 1 3.5 N1 23 6 4 C5 84 80 82 0.6 7.5 9.4 1,-,-,2,- B
GOLDEN THREAD 10 4 N1 23 6 5 C5 84 82 83 0.6 10 7.5 3,2,3,3,- C
SEEING STARS 6 10 N1 23 5 5 U0 79 80 79 0.8 11 21 1 -,-,-,-,-
COCOA NIMBUS 13 8 N 23 5 4 M5 86 74 80 0.8 11 14 -,-,-,-,-
CAT ISLAND 3 2 Q1* 23 7 7 C2 100 68 84 0.4 12 6.9 2,1,2,-,1 A
GIVEMETHEBEAT 5 20 N1 23 4 5 C3 77 84 81 0.7 12 8.7 6 -,-,-,-,-
MO BISCUIT 9 12 N1 23 3 7 C0 81 83 82 0.7 15 14 -,3,-,-,3
COLLEENS SONG 4 30 N1 23 -2 4 C0 75 86 80 0.6 19 13 4 -,-,-,-,-
ROCKY WORLD 11 15 N1 1 6 5 1 0 0 0 0.8 20 31 -,-,-,-,2
CASSY CASSY 2 15 N1 1 -2 4 1 0 0 0 0.6 26 56 -,-,-,-,-
ZENA CAT 7 20 N1 5 4 C1 76 81 78 0.6 32 17 2 -,-,-,-,-
A P SWEETHEART 12 20 N3* 1 5 5 C6 91 68 80 0.4 42 6.2 10 -,-,1,-,- C
MISSYMOO ILOVEYOU 14 30 N 23 4 4 U0 74 62 68 0.8 146 389 -,-,-,-,-
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 6  
8:25

6A  
CLM   
*1* HOLDING THE LINE 9 2 N1* 7 6 F8 93 77 85 1 2.7 7.9 1,1,-,1,3 A

STARGAZZERS DREAM10 3 N1 23 6 5 C2 82 83 82 0.7 7.9 3 2 2,2,1,2,- A+
GRAYDARIA 1 10 N1 7 4 T6 93 66 80 0.9 8.7 20 2 -,-,-,3,-
HELLO JELLO 4 4 N 7 8 C5 87 72 80 0.6 9 14 3,-,-,-,1 C
BET ON BRET 5 8 N 7 5 T5 87 71 79 0.8 11 7.1 2 -,-,2,-,-
CATALINA CAT 6 15 <N 23 6 4 M5 86 68 77 0.9 12 11 3 -,-,-,-,-
DECATUR STREET 2 30 N 5 7 T5 85 63 74 0.8 18 36 2 -,-,-,-,2
ONE FOR MY BROTHER12 12 N2 2 6 C4 80 78 79 0.6 19 24 -,-,-,-,-
MOR SUCCESS 7 20 N 2 5 C3 86 72 79 0.6 21 24 -,-,-,-,-
GOLDEN GOAL 8 20 N1 4 4 M6 83 78 80 0.9 22 14 3 -,3,-,-,-
T. L. COPPER STILL 3 30 N 4 4 T4 87 66 76 0.8 25 49 1 -,-,-,-,-
MERLOTTI 11 20 N 23 4 5 C1 75 81 78 0.6 44 7.5 8 -,-,3,-,-

 7  
8:55

8A  
CLM   
*0* CHAMPAGNE ON ICE 3 5 N1 23C1 -2 5 C2 71 81 76 0.6 6.1 7.5 1 -,-,3,1,- C

HEARTS UNITED 11 3.5 N1 3 5 C1 77 78 78 0.7 6.2 4.7 0 -,1,2,2,- A
WAVE SKIPPER 13 4 N 23 5 6 C1 74 79 77 0.7 7.7 13 1,2,-,3,3 B
KAM'S ROCKIN GOLD 9 10 N 2 6 F4 83 58 71 0.9 9.3 24 3 -,-,-,-,-
KRICKLE 4 6 N6* 1 7 4 F7 77 75 76 0.6 9.4 13 -,-,-,-,-
JACKIE'S LOVE 7 12 N1> 3 4 T6 81 69 75 0.6 9.6 20 4 -,-,-,-,-
PEACHES POINT 12 15 N 3 2 C2 70 72 71 0.7 15 57 1 -,-,-,-,-
NO SHOW 6 10 N 23 7 6 C1 64 74 69 0.7 18 11 1 3,-,-,-,2
DON'T WORRY 5 4 N 23 9 5 T4 74 77 75 0.9 19 12 2,-,-,-,1 B+
SAWEETIE GIRL 10 15 N1> 2 -0 T4 75 78 77 0.6 20 40 -,3,-,-,-
HAZELMOOR BEACH 8 10 N3* 1d 6 4 C1 64 85 75 0.4 22 4.5 12 -,-,1,-,- C
WICKED SKY 1 15 N1 5 5 T3 54 81 67 0.8 39 18 0 -,-,-,-,-
DECREE 2 20 N1 5 6 C3 55 73 64 0.6 50 43 -,-,-,-,-
SONHO DE VERAO 14 12 N 3 6 C1 76 63 70 0.7 54 62 -,-,-,-,-

 8  
9:25

8A  
ALW   
*1* TAKEMETOTHEBEACH 3 2.5 N 23C1 10 10 F8 99 79 89 0.9 3.2 3.8 1,3,2,1,2 B

FANTASTICAL 4 4 Q 23 9 6 T5 95 73 84 1 3.3 4.5 4 2,-,3,2,- C
GIRL OF MY DREAMS 6 8 N> 9 6 F8 101 77 89 0.9 4.8 5.1 7 3,2,-,3,- C+
GOLDEN SUNSHINE 1 2 <N1 9 8 M3 82 94 88 0.7 5.1 3.6 -,-,1,-,3 C
LOVE HER LOTS 2 3.5 N C2 9 10 M4 81 87 84 0.9 7 6.9 -,-,-,-,1 C
JUST AN OPINION 5 8 N1> C3 -1 8 T6 88 93 90 0.6 15 9 -,1,-,-,- C
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 9  
9:55

6A  
MSW   
*0*

LORIEBETH 10 3 N 9 8 T6 87 82 85 0.9 2.4 5.4 6 1,3,3,1,1 A+
MAGICAL DAY 9 2.5 N1 23 7 6 T5 87 84 86 0.8 2.9 3 2,2,1,2,2 A
LADY CHIC 6 4.5 Q1 6 6 F4 86 85 86 0.7 5.4 9.1 3,1,-,3,3 B
MACLEAN'S LULLABY 3 8 Q1 C1 8 6 T5 86 80 83 0.9 8.1 15 0 -,-,-,-,-
ONCE UPON A TIME 4 30 N 2 6 U5 85 65 75 0.9 14 33 3 -,-,-,-,-
JENN 5 5 <N15* 1 6 6 C5 64 84 74 0.5 15 11 -,-,-,-,-
WING QUEEN 8 12 Q18* 1 5 4 F9 85 79 82 0.5 37 12 0 -,-,-,-,-
WILLOWY 2 10 N -0 6 T3 81 75 78 0.9 71 3.6 14 -,-,2,-,-
DREAM CHICK 1 30 N2 4 6 F5 81 57 69 0.7 126 222 -,-,-,-,-
IN FOR A SPIN 7 20 <N16* 1 8 4 F5 87 61 74 0.5 131 59 -,-,-,-,-

10 
10:25

6A  
CLM   
*1* MY LIFE STORY 7 1.6 N1 d 8 7 C1 92 77 84 0.6 2.3 4.5 1,1,1,1,1 K

ANOTHER CHARLIE 5 8 N2* 5 4 F7 97 67 82 0.9 4.2 11 11 3,2,-,2,- B+
BANIDOSO 4 8 N1 6 4 T6 94 67 80 0.9 9.7 10 -,3,-,3,-
PLAYING THE ANGLES 9 4.5 N1 8 5 C2 84 72 78 0.7 10 14 2,-,-,-,2
MOONRISE DRIVE 2 8 <N3* 1 6 4 C3 76 75 75 0.4 16 5.3 7 -,-,2,-,-
FLYIN RYAN 8 20 N1 4 3 M4 86 73 80 0.9 17 13 3 -,-,-,-,-
STAY FROSTY 14 10 N -1 5 F9 89 67 78 0.9 21 29 -,-,-,-,-
NICO'S DERBY RUN 1 20 <N2 2 6 C2 64 73 69 0.5 24 30 -,-,-,-,-
SOUTHERN PASS TIME11 15 N1 23 4 5 C3 89 67 78 0.7 31 20 -,-,-,-,-
SLINK 10 15 N2 2 7 C1 78 70 74 0.6 31 21 -,-,-,-,3
CONNECT THE BROCKS12 12 N1 5 4 C2 79 75 77 0.5 31 38 -,-,-,-,-
DIRBAS 13 15 <N* 3 5 C4 69 56 63 0.4 63 59 -,-,-,-,-
PRINCE LANCELOT 3 15 <N1 23 6 5 C0 72 75 73 0.7 84 6.5 8 -,-,3,-,-
STRIKE PRICE 6 30 N4* 1 -2 1 C2 71 55 63 0.4 ## 65 -,-,-,-,-
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 1  
3:15

1.1D  
ALW   
*2* ZOOMIN ON HOME 1 6 N 10 5 U9 0 0 0 0.8 4.7 13 5 -,-,-,1,3 B+

THRILL MY SOCKS OFF9 8 N2* 3 6 U9 0 0 0 0.8 5.5 7.9 5 -,-,-,2,- C
FAMOUS BLUE EAGLE 8 15 N38 1 13 6 U9 0 0 0 0.7 8.2 12 5 -,-,-,3,1 B
FEDRA 6 2.5 N1 23 3 7 U9 0 0 0 0.8 8.3 5.2 -,-,1,-,- C
URTHPEANUTTOMYBUTTER4 8 N 6 5 U9 0 0 0 0.8 8.6 8.3 0 -,-,-,-,- C
JESS CORONA ME 7 3 N2 23 3 7 U9 0 0 0 0.8 8.7 6.9 -,-,3,-,-
FLAT OUT GITTIN IT 5 10 N1* 23 3 9 U9 0 0 0 0.8 10 9.6 1 -,-,-,-,2 C
JS FIRED UP N RUNNIN2 10 N9 1 3 3 U9 0 0 0 0.7 11 6.5 5 -,-,2,-,- C
EYE AM PRINCESS GR 3 5 N2* 23 3 8 U9 0 0 0 0.8 13 7.5 -,-,-,-,-

 2  
3:41

1.4D  
MSW   
*0*

FAST CAPTAIN SHANA5 3 Q 23 1 5 U9 0 0 0 1 4.7 3 0 -,-,1,1,- A
SIGN FIRE 1 4 Q 4 8 U9 0 0 0 1 5 6.4 -,-,2,2,3 C
A FANCY DASHN CORONA8 8 N1 9 4 U9 0 0 0 0.9 6.8 9.2 2 -,-,-,3,- C
INDY ROAD KING 6 5 N1 5 7 U9 0 0 0 0.9 7.3 9.9 -,-,-,-,-
FLASH ALMIDNITE 7 12 Q 23 12 5 U9 0 0 0 1 8.6 8.1 4 -,-,-,-,2 C+
TIP JAR 4 8 N1 1 9 8 1 0 0 0 0.9 10 7.8 1 -,-,3,-,1 B
PP WILD GIRL 9 10 N1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 0.9 13 18 -,-,-,-,-
COLOSSAL AFFECT 10 5 Q 23 1 6 U9 0 0 0 1 15 14 -,-,-,-,-
NO PAINTED DESERT 3 15 Q 1 6 U9 0 0 0 1 16 14 0 -,-,-,-,- C
HC JUDITHSFIRSTTRAIN2 20 Q 23 1 6 U9 0 0 0 1 40 48 -,-,-,-,-

 3  
4:07

8T  
ALW   
*1* GOOD SWIMMER 2 5 Q 9 8 M4 91 77 84 1 3.6 5.8 5 3,1,-,1,2 A+

HURRICANE CLOUD 1 2.5 Q 9 7 C2 76 84 80 0.8 4.2 3.1 1,-,1,2,3 A
THE BLACK STRAT 6 3.5 N C2 9 7 F9 97 69 83 1.1 5.2 8.7 2,3,-,3,- C
TABLE FOR TWO 3 4 Q 23d 6 10 M4 75 88 82 1 5.2 3.3 3 -,-,2,-,1 B
ATHENS MOON 7 6 Q d 7 7 C3 76 81 79 0.8 6.4 5.7 0 -,-,3,-,-
SEAS OF NORMANDY 4 8 N 2 6 T5 92 75 84 0.9 10 14 -,2,-,-,-
ELEGANT BOY 5 10 Q1* d 7 7 T4 78 81 80 0.5 23 17 -,-,-,-,-

 4  
4:40

6.5D  
MCL   
*2* MISTY MALIBU 4 3.5 N 7 6 T3 78 68 73 1.1 2.3 6.1 10 1,3,-,1,- A+

PRIME NUMBER 8 2 N 7 9 C2 77 69 73 0.7 3.7 4.2 2,2,2,2,2 C
ARYA'S RIDE 3 4.5 N1 23 6 7 C3 73 76 74 0.6 6.1 5 3,1,3,3,- B
CHA CHING MACHINE 7 8 N1 1 13 8 1 0 0 0 0.7 9.1 4 10 -,-,1,-,1 A
FAE ALLANNAH 1 8 Q1 23 6 8 C2 71 68 69 0.7 11 7.1 1 -,-,-,-,3
COUGAR JEWEL 6 10 N 3 6 T5 80 57 68 1.1 12 14 -,-,-,-,-
SWEET BETH 2 5 N 4 7 C2 81 55 68 0.7 12 8.8 -,-,-,-,-
ONI 5 20 <Q 23d 5 3 U1 54 33 43 0.7 65 117 -,-,-,-,-
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 5  
5:08

5.5D  
MCL   
*4* THEBIGGERTHEBETTER6 3.5 Q 23 9 7 T7 90 70 80 1.3 1.1 3 33 1,1,2,1,- sK+

SPARKLEY BARKLEY 5 4.5 N5* 1 7 8 M3 80 74 77 0.8 5.8 6.9 -,2,-,2,- C
JUST A HUNCH 1 3 N2* 23 8 9 U5 84 68 76 0.9 7.4 12 2,3,-,3,1 B
I'M LYING 2 10 N 23 4 7 U0 61 80 70 0.9 12 18 -,-,-,-,-
RADIO CHARLIE 3 8 N1 1 10 7 1 0 0 0 0.7 12 5.8 4 -,-,3,-,3
TRAIN STATION 7 4 <N1 d -2 7 C0 73 72 73 0.4 15 2.2 14 3,-,1,-,- C
STARSHIP PACIFIC 8 5 N* 23 9 7 U0 74 64 69 0.6 47 40 -,-,-,-,2
TURPIN MEADOW 4 20 N 23 2 -0 U5 63 73 68 0.9 59 91 -,-,-,-,-

 6  
5:36

8D  
CLM   
*3* SAQEEL 7 2.5 N 9 8 C1 76 80 78 0.7 3.7 7.4 1,-,3,1,1 A

NAVAL ESCORT 5 5 Q 5 5 C0 63 93 78 0.8 5.3 10 1 -,-,-,2,- C
WINSITWELL 8 4 N 23 6 6 C1 78 82 80 0.6 5.7 2.6 12 2,1,1,3,3 A+
OUTOFQUEMADO 4 4.5 Q 5 6 C0 73 84 78 0.8 6.2 7.4 -,3,-,-,-
SHOT OF A LIFETIME 9 6 Q 23 6 6 C3 71 74 73 0.5 10 13 3,-,-,-,-
MOESAHANDFUL 3 20 Q 23 7 7 T6 78 70 74 1 12 9.7 5 -,-,-,-,2
ITS THIEVERY 2 15 N 23 5 6 T6 79 73 76 0.8 14 31 1 -,-,-,-,-
CLOUD BLITZ 10 5 Q1> 8 4 F8 94 66 80 0.9 16 19 -,2,-,-,-
BIG STICK 6 12 Q> 23 5 5 C3 80 75 77 0.5 29 6.7 7 -,-,2,-,-
HARBOR THUNDER 1 20 Q 1 6 C1 70 68 69 0.7 66 46 -,-,-,-,-

 7  
6:04

7.5T  
STK   
*1* SALINE RIVER 6 3 Q2 7 6 C6 88 84 86 0.7 3.5 6.3 1,-,2,1,3 B+

KENNEBEC 1 4 N2 7 6 C3 83 91 87 0.6 5 7.7 2,-,-,2,- C
EYE ON RY 4 8 <N1* 6 6 C3 95 80 87 0.5 6.7 6.6 3 -,3,-,3,- C
GATLINBURG 3 6 Q1 23 7 6 C4 87 81 84 0.7 7.1 5.8 1 -,-,1,-,2 C
TERRY'S BOY 5 5 Q> 23 4 6 T5 93 86 89 0.6 9 12 3,1,-,-,- C
SILENT RUNNER 9 12 N 7 6 F7 88 79 84 1 9.8 6.4 7 -,-,3,-,-
BAIE LONGUE 10 15 N 1 5 C5 88 80 84 0.6 14 6.5 8 -,-,-,-,-
ZOFFARELLI 8 6 N C1 3 7 C3 92 80 86 0.6 18 15 -,-,-,-,-
RUNAWAY CHARLIE 7 8 <Q1* 23 7 5 M6 88 81 84 0.5 29 31 -,-,-,-,-
MONGOLIAN MEMORY 2 15 N1 23 7 8 M4 96 80 88 0.5 91 28 -,2,-,-,1 B
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 8  
6:34

5.5D  
ALW   
*3* BLUE SPIRIT 4 3.5 Q 7 9 T7 87 82 85 0.9 3.7 6.3 2,3,-,1,3 C

OUR BEST SONG 3 3 N4* 1 6 8 F7 90 83 87 0.7 3.8 5.4 -,1,2,2,- B
LADY GAMBITA 1 5 N 23 7 10 F9 90 84 87 0.8 4.5 7.6 2 1,2,-,3,1 A
HIPPIE TRAIL 7 10 N2 C1 4 4 T7 90 75 82 0.8 7.6 12 3 -,-,-,-,-
READY TO DARE 5 4 <Q1 11 6 M5 86 83 84 0.6 12 16 3,-,-,-,-
PRANCIN LADY 6 8 Q1 23 8 8 T7 91 75 83 0.9 13 4.8 7 -,-,1,-,2 B+
PENNYPATTER 2 6 Q14* 1 8 6 F8 90 76 83 0.9 14 6.8 -,-,-,-,-
TEXAS WENDY 8 12 N9* 1 -2 0 M4 85 76 80 0.7 15 5.5 8 -,-,3,-,-


